OP \$40.00 5494867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507672

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's Entity Type and Assignee's Entity Type as they appear on the Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 006445 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignee's Entity Type as they appear on the Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 006445 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lashed Out, LLC		07/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Head Kandy, LLC	
Street Address:	6100 Hollywood Blvd, 7th Floor	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5494867	HEAD KANDY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-986-7513

Email: TM@dutyfreeamericas.com
Correspondent Name: David Taney, General Counsel
Address Line 1: 6100 Hollywood Blvd, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Taney
SIGNATURE:	/David Taney/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=HEAD KANDY 5494867 Cover Sheet, Reel 006445, Frame 0201#page1.tif source=HEAD KANDY 5494867 Assignment, Reel 006445, Frame 0202#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0685

900483213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM491586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
	The door will

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lashed Out, LLC		07/09/2018	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Head Kandy, LLC
Street Address:	6100 Hollywood Blvd.
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33024
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5494867	HEAD KANDY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-534-4499

Email: jschlatter@allen-vellone.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer E. Schlatter
Address Line 1: 1600 Stout St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:

/J.E. Schlatter/

DATE SIGNED:

09/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=20180709 Trademark Assignment Agmt.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 096445ERANE: 0201

REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of July 9, 2018, by Lashed Out, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of Head Kandy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following trademark: HEAD KANDY, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 5,494,867, in connection with the following goods: Electric hair curling irons; Electric hair straightener; Flat irons, in International Class 008; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 3, 2018 (the "Agreement"), under which Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Mark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Mark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

LASHED OUT, LLC/ASSIGNOR
By: MUM W
Name: Kayla McNeill
Title: Owner
HEAD KANDY, LLC/ASSIGNEE
By: MMM.
Name: Kayla McNeill
Title: Owner

RECORDED: 09/26/2018

RECORDED: 01/29/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 096445-FRAME: 0202
REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0687